Table 1: Foreign Policy Predispositions—Isolationism

Strongly Agree Neither Agree Disagree Strongly
Agree nor Disagree Disagree

My country’s interests are best

protected by avoiding involvement

with other nations. 17% 26 26 7 24

My country shouldn’t risk its citizens

happiness and well-being by getting

involved with other nations. 28% 15 23 25 9

My country needs to simply

mind its own business when it

comes to international affairs. 15% 29 28 10 17

My country should always do

what is in its own interest,

even if our allies object. 28% 26 34 7 6




Table 2: Foreign Policy Predispositions—Unilateralism/Militarism

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

People who place a high value
on peace are usually weak
and cowardly.

Sometimes it is necessary for
my country to go at it alone
in international affairs.

My country doesn’t need to

withdraw from international affairs,

it just needs to stop letting international
organisations tell us what we can

and can’t do.

My country should take all
steps including the use of force
to prevent aggression by any
expansionist power.

My country needs a strong military
to be effective in international
relations.

In dealing with other nations,
my country’s government needs
to be strong and tough rather
than understanding and flexible.

%

31%

28%

33%

28%

25%

29

25

20

19

30

33

29

28

30

20

25

20

11

10

o1

14




Table 3: Foreign Policy Predispositions—-Multilateralism/Humanitarianism

Strongly Agree Neither Agree Disagree Strongly
Agree nor Disagree Disagree

The best way for my country to
be a world leader in foreign affairs
is to build international consensus. 50% 6 22 20 1

My country should be more

willing to share its wealth

with other nations, even

if it doesnt coincide with

our political interests. 25% 31 25 7 13

My country should spend
significantly more money on
foreign aid. 24% 26 32 7 12

My country’s foreign policy

should primarily be focused on

creating global economic

equality. 39% 21 27 10 3




Table 4: Results from Exploratory Factor Analysis of Foreign
Policy Predispositions

Question Isolationism Uni./Milit. Multilat./Humanit.
My country’s interests are best 0.70

protected by avoiding involve-
ment with other nations.

My country shouldn’t risk its cit- 0.63
izens happiness and well-being by
getting involved with other na-
tions.

My country needs to simply mind 0.62
its own business when it comes to
international affairs.

My country should always do 0.41 0.36
what is in its own interest, even
if our allies object.

People who place a high value on 0.41
peace are usually weak and cow-
ardly.

o
o
©

Sometimes it is necessary for my
country to go at it alone in inter-
national affairs.

My country doesn’t need to with- 0.35
draw from international affairs, it
just needs to stop letting interna-
tional organisations tell us what
we can and can’t do.

My country should take all steps 0.50
including the use of force to pre-
vent aggression by any expansion-
ist power.

e
o
©

My country needs a strong mil-
itary to be effective in interna-
tional relations.

In dealing with other nations, my 0.50
country’s government needs to be
strong and tough rather than un-
derstanding and flexible.

The best way for my country to 0.51
be a world leader in foreign af-
fairs is to build international con-
sensus.

My country should be more will- 0.60
ing to share its wealth with other
nations, even if it doesnt coincide
with our political interests.

My country should spend signifi- 0.76
cantly more money on foreign aid.

My country’s foreign policy 0.47
should primarily be focused
on creating global economic
equality.

Eigenvalues: Isolationism  2.05; Unilateralism/Militarism: 1.49; Multilateral-
ism/Humanitarianism 1.14; Factor Scores Obtained After Promax Rotation; Loadings
above 0.30 shown

Summary Statistics: Isolationism: £=0, s.d.=0.85; Unilateralism/Militarism: z=0,
s.d.=0.82; Multilateralism/Humanitarianism: & = 0; s.d.=0.84




Table 5: Moderation Checks

Question Treatment Dimension Moderation? Graph Numbers
Genocide Committed? Counter-frame Isolationism No 1-2
Genocide Committed? Counter-frame  Militarism No 3-4
Genocide Committed? Counter-frame Humanitarianism Yes 5-6
Genocide Committed? Legal-frame Isolationism No 7-8
Genocide Committed? Legal-frame Militarism No 9-10
Genocide Committed? Legal-frame Humanitarianism Yes 11-12
Rios Montt Responsible?  Counter-frame Isolationism No 13-14
Rios Montt Responsible?  Counter-frame Militarism No 15-16
Rios Montt Responsible?  Counter-frame Humanitarianism No 17-18
Rios Montt Responsible?  Legal-frame Isolationism No 19-20
Rios Montt Responsible?  Legal-frame Militarism No 21-22
Rios Montt Responsible?  Legal-frame Humanitarianism No 23-24
An International Matter? Counter-frame Isolationism No 25-26
An International Matter? Counter-frame Militarism Yes 27-28
An International Matter? Counter-frame Humanitarianism No 29-30
An International Matter? Legal-frame Isolationism No 31-32
An International Matter? Legal-frame Militarism Yes 33-34
An International Matter? Legal-frame Humanitarianism No 35-36




