Table 1: Foreign Policy Predispositions–Isolationism

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree
My country's interests are best protected by avoiding involvement with other nations.	17%	26	26	7	24
My country shouldn't risk its citizens happiness and well-being by getting involved with other nations.	28%	15	23	25	9
My country needs to simply mind its own business when it comes to international affairs.	15%	29	28	10	17
My country should always do what is in its own interest, even if our allies object.	28%	26	34	7	6

 ${\it Table 2: Foreign Policy Predispositions-Unilateralism/Militarism}$

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree
People who place a high value on peace are usually weak and cowardly.	7%	29	9	4	51
Sometimes it is necessary for my country to go at it alone in international affairs.	31%	25	29	9	6
My country doesn't need to withdraw from international affairs, it just needs to stop letting international organisations tell us what we can and can't do.	28%	20	28	20	5
My country should take all steps including the use of force to prevent aggression by any expansionist power.	33%	19	30	11	8
My country needs a strong military to be effective in international relations.	28%	30	20	9	14
In dealing with other nations, my country's government needs to be strong and tough rather than understanding and flexible.	25%	33	25	10	7

 ${\it Table 3: Foreign Policy Predispositions-Multilateralism/Humanitarianism}$

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree
The best way for my country to be a world leader in foreign affairs is to build international consensus.	50%	6	22	20	1
My country should be more willing to share its wealth with other nations, even if it doesnt coincide with our political interests.	25%	31	25	7	13
My country should spend significantly more money on foreign aid.	24%	26	32	7	12
My country's foreign policy should primarily be focused on creating global economic equality.	39%	21	27	10	3

Table 4: Results from Exploratory Factor Analysis of Foreign Policy Predispositions

Question	Isolationism	Uni./Milit.	Multilat./Humanit.
My country's interests are best protected by avoiding involvement with other nations.	0.70		
My country shouldn't risk its citizens happiness and well-being by getting involved with other nations.	0.63		
My country needs to simply mind its own business when it comes to international affairs.	0.62		
My country should always do what is in its own interest, even if our allies object.	0.41	0.36	
People who place a high value on peace are usually weak and cow- ardly.		0.41	
Sometimes it is necessary for my country to go at it alone in international affairs.		0.52	
My country doesn't need to with- draw from international affairs, it just needs to stop letting interna- tional organisations tell us what we can and can't do.		0.35	
My country should take all steps including the use of force to prevent aggression by any expansionist power.		0.50	
My country needs a strong military to be effective in international relations.		0.52	
In dealing with other nations, my country's government needs to be strong and tough rather than un- derstanding and flexible.		0.50	
The best way for my country to be a world leader in foreign af- fairs is to build international con- sensus.			0.51
My country should be more will- ing to share its wealth with other nations, even if it doesnt coincide with our political interests.			0.60
My country should spend significantly more money on foreign aid.			0.76
My country's foreign policy should primarily be focused on creating global economic equality.			0.47

Eigenvalues: Isolationism 2.05; Unilateralism/Militarism: 1.49; Multilateralism/Humanitarianism 1.14; Factor Scores Obtained After Promax Rotation; Loadings above 0.30 shown Summary Statistics: Isolationism: \bar{x} =0, s.d.=0.85; Unilateralism/Militarism: \bar{x} =0, s.d.=0.82; Multilateralism/Humanitarianism: \bar{x} = 0; s.d.=0.84

Table 5: Moderation Checks

Question	Treatment	Dimension	Moderation?	Graph Numbers
Genocide Committed?	Counter-frame	Isolationism	No	1-2
Genocide Committed?	Counter-frame	Militarism	No	3-4
Genocide Committed?	Counter-frame	Humanitarianism	Yes	5-6
Genocide Committed?	Legal-frame	Isolationism	No	7-8
Genocide Committed?	Legal-frame	Militarism	No	9-10
Genocide Committed?	Legal-frame	Humanitarianism	Yes	11-12
Rìos Montt Responsible?	Counter-frame	Isolationism	No	13-14
Rìos Montt Responsible?	Counter-frame	Militarism	No	15-16
Rìos Montt Responsible?	Counter-frame	Humanitarianism	No	17-18
Rìos Montt Responsible?	Legal-frame	Isolationism	No	19-20
Rìos Montt Responsible?	Legal-frame	Militarism	No	21-22
Rìos Montt Responsible?	Legal-frame	Humanitarianism	No	23-24
An International Matter?	Counter-frame	Isolationism	No	25-26
An International Matter?	Counter-frame	Militarism	Yes	27-28
An International Matter?	Counter-frame	Humanitarianism	No	29-30
An International Matter?	Legal-frame	Isolationism	No	31-32
An International Matter?	Legal-frame	Militarism	Yes	33-34
An International Matter?	Legal-frame	Humanitarianism	No	35-36